
2023 Board of Supervisors Chairpersons
County Name Address City State Zip Email Party
Adair Jerry Walker 400 Public Sq, Ste 5 Greenfield IA 50849 auditor@adaircountyiowa.org R
Adams Leland Shipley 500 9th Street Corning IA 50841 auditor@adamscounty.iowa.gov R
Allamakee Dan Byrnes 110 Allamakee St Waukon IA 52172 dbyrnes@allamakeecounty.iowa.gov D
Appanoose Linda Demry 201 N 12th Centerville IA 52544 ldemry@appanoosecounty.net R
Audubon Doug Sorensen 318 Leroy St #4 Audubon IA 50025 bos@auduboncountyia.gov
Benton Tracy Seeman 111 E 4th Vinton IA 52349 tseeman@co.benton.ia.us R
Black Hawk Linda Laylin 316 E 5th St Waterloo IA 50703 llaylin@blackhawkcounty.iowa.gov D
Boone Bill Zinnel 201 State Boone IA 50036 bzinnel@boonecounty.iowa.gov R
Bremer Ken Kammeyer 415 E Bremer Ave Waverly IA 50677 KKammeyer@co.bremer.ia.us R
Buchanan Clayton Ohrt PO Box 317 Independence IA 50644 cohrt@co.buchanan.ia.us R
Buena Vista Kelly Snyder PO Box 220 Storm Lake IA 50588 ksnyder@bvcountyiowa.com R
Butler Greg Barnett PO Box 325 Allison IA 50602 gbarnett@butlercoiowa.org R
Calhoun Scott Jacobs 416 4th, Ste 1 Rockwell City IA 50579 sjacobs@calhouncounty.iowa.gov R
Carroll Stephanie Hausman 114 E 6th St Carroll IA 51401 shausman@carrollcountyiowa.org R
Cass Steve Baier 5 W 7th Atlantic IA 50022 sbaier@casscoia.us R
Cedar Jon Bell 400 Cedar St Tipton IA 52772 bos@cedarcounty.iowa.gov R
Cerro Gordo Casey Callanan 220 N Washington Mason City IA 50401 ccallanan@cgcounty.org R
Cherokee Rick Mongan 520 W Main St, Box H Cherokee IA 51012 rick@monganpainting.net R
Chickasaw Matthew Kuhn PO Box 311 New Hampton IA 50659 m.kuhn@chickasawcounty.iowa.gov
Clarke Dean Robins 100 S Main Osceola IA 50213 clarkebos@clarkecountyiowa.org R
Clay Barry Anderson 300 W 4th St Spencer IA 51301 banderson@claycounty.iowa.gov R
Clayton Ray Peterson 600 Gunder Road NE, Suite 3 Elkader IA 52043 rpeterson@claytoncountyia.gov R
Clinton Jim Irwin Jr PO Box 2957 Clinton IA 52733 jirwin@clintoncounty‐ia.gov R
Crawford Kyle Schultz 1202 Broadway Denison IA 51442 kschultz@crawfordcounty.iowa.gov R
Dallas Mark Hanson 902 Court St Adel IA 50003 mark.hanson@dallascountyiowa.gov R
Davis Ron Bride 100 Courthouse Sq Bloomfield IA 52537 ronpartsguy@netins.net R
Decatur Dan Christensen 207 N Main Leon IA 50144 christensenmowing@gmail.com R
Delaware Jeff Madlom 301 E Main Manchester IA 52057 supervisors@co.delaware.ia.us R
Des Moines Shane McCampbell 513 N Main Burlington IA 52601 mccampbells@dmcounty.com
Dickinson William Leupold 1802 Hill Ave Spirit Lake IA 51360 wcleup@mchsi.com R
Dubuque Harley Pothoff 720 Central Ave Dubuque IA 52001 Harley.Pothoff@dubuquecountyiowa.gov R
Emmet Todd Glasnapp 609 1st Ave N Estherville IA 51334 tkcglas@gmail.com D
Fayette Janell Bradley PO Box 267 West Union IA 52175 jbradley@co.fayette.ia.us R
Floyd Doug Kamm 101 S Main, Suite 304 Charles City IA 50616 dkamm@floydcoia.org R
Franklin Chris Vanness PO Box 26 Hampton IA 50441 cvanness@co.franklin.ia.us
Greene John Muir 114 N Chestnut Jefferson IA 50129 johnmuir5977@gmail.com R
Grundy Vic Vandehaar 706 G Ave Grundy Center IA 50638 vic.vandehaar1@gmail.com R



Guthrie Mike Dickson 200 N 5th Guthrie Center IA 50115 district5@guthriecounty.org R
Hamilton Rick Young 2300 Superior, Ste 3 Webster City IA 50595 ryoung@hamiltoncounty.org R
Hancock Sis Greiman 855 State St Garner IA 50438 sis.greiman@hancockcountyia.org R
Hardin BJ Hoffman 1215 Edgington Ave Eldora IA 50627 bhoffman@hardincountyia.gov
Harrison Tony Smith 111 N 2nd Ave Logan IA 51546 tof8696@gmail.com R
Henry Marc Lindeen 100 E Washington St, Ste 103 Mt. Pleasant IA 52641 supervisors@henrycountyiowa.us R
Howard Joseph Pisney 137 N Elm Cresco IA 52136 jpisney@howardcounty.iowa.gov R
Humboldt Sandy Loney 203 Main St Dakota City IA 50529 sloney@humboldtcountyia.org R
Ida Creston Schubert 401 Moorehead St Ida Grove IA 51445 cjschubert@schallertel.net R
Iowa Kevin Heitshusen 970 Court Ave Marengo IA 52301 kheitshusen@iowacounty.iowa.gov R
Jackson Mike Steines 201 W Platt St Maquoketa IA 52060 msteines@jacksoncounty.iowa.gov R
Jasper Brandon Talsma 101 1st St N, Rm 203 Newton IA 50208 btalsma@jasperia.org R
Jefferson Dee Sandquist 51 E Briggs Ave Fairfield IA 52556 dsandquist@jeffersoncountyia.com R
Johnson Lisa Green‐Douglass 913 S Dubuque St, Ste 201 Iowa City IA 52240 lgreendouglass@johnsoncountyiowa.gov D
Jones Jeff Swisher 500 W Main St, PO Box 109 Anamosa IA 52205 supv5@jonescountyiowa.gov R
Keokuk Mike Hadley 101 S Main St Sigourney IA 52591 hadleymichaelc@yahoo.com R
Kossuth Roger Tjarks 114 W State Algona IA 50511 auditor@kossuthcounty.iowa.gov R
Lee Garry Seyb PO Box 190 Fort Madison IA 52627 garry.seybjr@gmail.com R
Linn Ben Rogers 935 2nd Street SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 ben.rogers@linncountyiowa.gov D
Lucas Cathy Reece 916 Braden Ave Chariton IA 50049 supervisors@lucasco.org
Lyon Jerry Birkey 206 S 2nd Ave Rock Rapids IA 51246 supvdistrict4@co.lyon.ia.us R
Madison Phillip Clifton PO Box 152 Winterset IA 50273 pclifton@madisoncounty.iowa.gov R
Mahaska Mark Groenendyk 106 S 1st St Oskaloosa IA 52577 groenendyk@mahaskacountyia.gov R
Marion Kisha Jahner 214 E Main Knoxville IA 50138 kjahner@marioncountyiowa.gov R
Marshall Jarret Heil 1 E Main Marshalltown IA 50158 jheil@marshallcountyia.gov R
Mills Carol Vinton 418 Sharp Glenwood IA 51534 cvinton@millscoia.us R
Mitchell Jim Wherry 212 South 5th Street Osage IA 50461 jwherry@mitchellcoia.us R
Monona Bo Fox 610 Iowa Ave Onawa IA 51040 mocodist1@mononacounty.org
Monroe John Hughes 10 Benton Ave E Albia IA 52531 supervisors@monroecounty.iowa.gov D
Montgomery Mike Olson 105 Coolbaugh St Red Oak IA 51566 molson@montgomerycountyia.gov R
Muscatine Scott Sauer 414 E 3rd St, Ste 101 Muscatine IA 52761 scott.sauer@muscatinecountyiowa.gov R
O'Brien Dan Friedrichsen PO Box 380 Primghar IA 51245 dfriedrichsen@obriencounty.iowa.gov R
Osceola Jerry Helmers 300 7th St Sibley IA 51249 jhelmers@osceolacoia.org R
Palo Alto Keith Wirtz 1010 Broadway Emmetsburg IA 50536 kwdozer@ncn.net R
Plymouth Don Kass 215 4th Ave SE Le Mars IA 51031 dkass@plymouthcountyiowa.gov R
Pocahontas Brent Aden 99 Courthouse Sq Pocahontas IA 50574 baden@pocahontascounty.iowa.gov D
Polk Tom Hockensmith 111 Court Ave Des Moines IA 50309 Tom.Hockensmith@polkcountyiowa.gov D
Pottawattamie Brian Shea 227 S 6th St Council Bluffs IA 51501 brian.shea@pottcounty‐ia.gov R
Poweshiek Jason Roudabush PO Box 57 Montezuma IA 50171 jroudabush@netins.net D



Ringgold Colby Holmes 109 W Madison Mount Ayr IA 50854 cholmes3419@gmail.com R
Scott Ken Beck 600 W 4th St Davenport IA 52801 ken.beck@scottcountyiowa.gov R
Shelby Steve Kenkel 612 Court St Harlan IA 51537 nskenkel@fmctc.com R
Sioux Jerry Muilenburg PO Box 18 Orange City IA 51041 jerrym@siouxcounty.org R
Story Latifah Faisal 900 6th St Nevada IA 50201 lfaisal@storycountyiowa.gov
Tama William Faircloth PO Box 61 Toledo IA 52342 lkopsa@tamacounty.org R
Taylor Ronald Fitzgerald 405 Jefferson Bedford IA 50833 supervisor1@taylorcounty.iowa.gov R
Union Rick Friday 300 N Pine Creston IA 50801 rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov R
Van Buren Alex Richards PO Box 475 Keosauqua IA 52565 alex@redgenetics.com
Wapello Brian Morgan 215 N Court Ottumwa IA 52501 bmorgan@wapellocounty.org D
Warren Darren Heater 301 N Buxton, Ste 202 Indianola IA 50125 darrenh@warrencountyia.org
Washington Richard Young PO Box 889 Washington IA 52353 ryoung@co.washington.ia.us R
Wayne Lance Lange PO Box 435 Corydon IA 50060 llange@waynecountyia.org R
Webster Mark Campbell 701 Central Ave Fort Dodge IA 50501 mcampbell@webstercountyia.org D
Winnebago Bill Jensvold 126 S Clark Forest City IA 50436 Bill.Jensvold@winnebagocountyiowa.gov R
Winneshiek Daniel Langreck 201 W Main Decorah IA 52101 dlangreck@co.winneshiek.ia.us R
Woodbury Keith Radig 620 Douglas St Sioux City IA 51101 kradig@woodburycountyiowa.gov R
Worth Enos Loberg 1000 Central Ave Northwood IA 50459 enos.loberg@worthcounty.org
Wright Dean Kluss PO Box 147 Clarion IA 50525 dkluss@wrightco.iowa.gov R


